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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

ACE American Insurance 
436 Walnut St 
Philadelphia, PA 19106

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Philadelphia PA

11/18/2019 $500.00 $1,000.00

AEE Action Fund 
1000 Vermont Avenue NW 3rd Fl 
Washington, DC 20005

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Washington DC

11/04/2019 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Amazon Services LLC 
PO Box 80683 
Seattle, WA 98108

1. 
2.Retailer 
3.Seattle WA

10/28/2019 $2,000.00 $3,000.00

American Chemistry Council 
700 Second St NE 
Washington, DC 20002

1. 
2.Chemistry 
3.Washington DC

11/04/2019 $250.00 $500.00

Avangrid Inc 
180 Marsh Hill Rd 
Orange, CT 06477

1. 
2.Recycling and Waste Management 
3.New Haven, CT

11/21/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Bezik, Angela  
PO Box 55085 
Virginia Beach, VA 23471

1.Principle Advantage Government Relations Group LLC 
2.Lobbyist 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

10/26/2019 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Botts, Robert A. 
. 
Big Stone Gap, VA 24219

1.requested 
2.requested 
3.Big Stone Gap VA

11/01/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Botts, Robert E. 
PO Drawer BB 
Big Stone Gap, VA 24219

1.Self employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Big Stone Gap VA

11/01/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Career School PAC 
1108 E Main St 
Ste 1200 
Richmond, VA 22222

1. 
2.Education 
3.Richmond

11/04/2019 $500.00 $500.00

CareFirst Blue Cross Blue Shield 
840 First St NE 
Washington, DC 20065

1. 
2.Medical 
3.Washington DC

11/04/2019 $1,500.00 $3,000.00

Cigna 
1601 Chestnut Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Philadelphia PA

10/31/2019 $500.00 $1,000.00

Commissioner of the Revenue PAC 
PO Box 125 
Manassas, VA 20108

1. 
2.Constitutional officers 
3.Manassas VA

10/28/2019 $500.00 $1,000.00
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Cozen O&#39;Connor 
1650 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Philadelphia, PA

11/04/2019 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Dendy, H. Benson 
1142 West Ave 
Richmond, VA 23220

1.Vectre 
2.Lobbyist 
3.Richmond VA

10/28/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Dominion PAC 
PO Box 26666 
Richmond, VA 23261

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Richmond VA

10/31/2019 $15,000.00 $40,000.00

FTP Power LLC 
2749 Parleys Way Ste 310 
Salt Lake City, UT 84109

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Salt Lake City UT

11/04/2019 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Genworth Financial GNA Corporation 
PO Box 222 
Lynchburg, VA 24505

1. 
2.Financial 
3.Lynchburg VA

10/29/2019 $2,500.00 $5,000.00

Huntington Ingalls Industries 
4101 Washington Ave 
Newport News, VA 23606

1. 
2.Shipbuilding 
3.Newport News VA

10/31/2019 $2,500.00 $5,000.00

Koch Industries 
4111 E 37th Street 
Wichita, KS 67220

1. 
2.Manufacturing 
3.Wichita KS

10/28/2019 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

National Vision Inc. 
296 Grayson Hwy 
Lawrenceville, GA 30046

1. 
2.Education 
3.Lawrenceville, GA

10/28/2019 $500.00 $1,000.00

Pharmaceutical Research &amp; 
Manufacturers of America (PhRMA) 
950 F St NW 
Suite 300 

1. 
2.Pharmaceuticals 
3.Washington, DC

10/28/2019 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Reed Smith PAC 
901 E Byrd St Ste 1700 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond VA

11/18/2019 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Sunovion 
84 Waterford Drive 
Marlborough, MA 01752

1. 
2.Pharmaceuticals 
3.Marlborough MA

10/28/2019 $250.00 $500.00

Titlemax 
15 Bull Street 
Savannah, GA 31401

1. 
2.Consumer Finance 
3.Savannah GA

10/28/2019 $5,000.00 $10,000.00
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Transurban Inc. 
589 8th Ave 21st Fl 
New York, NY 10018

1. 
2.Transportation 
3.New York NY

10/28/2019 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Total This Period $43,000.00
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Schedule B: In-Kind Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location 
4. Service/Goods Received 
5. Basis used to Determine Value

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Republican Party of Virginia Inc. 
115 E Grace Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.  
2. Political Party committee 
3. Richmond, VA 
4. Printing, postage and mailing 
5. Actual Cost

10/25/2019 $15,728.00 $21,228.00

Total This Period $15,728.00
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Ferguson, John Dalton 
4584 Big Moccasin Road 
Nickelsville, VA 24271

Reimbursement for candy Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/25/2019 $39.87

Kilgore, Terry G. 
PO Box 669 
Gate City, VA 24251

Mileage reimbursement Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/25/2019 $325.00

Lee High Band 
5 Park Street 
Jonesville, VA 24263

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/25/2019 $200.00

Longacre, Mike  
PO Box 1025 
Jonesville, VA 24263

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/25/2019 $945.00

Hardee&#39;s 
157 Kane St 
Gate City, VA 24251

Event expense Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/27/2019 $156.64

Harmon, Dexter  
130 Barbara Road 
Gate City, VA 24251

Custodial services for event Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/27/2019 $250.00

Cress, Teresa  
4972 Yuma Rd 
Gate City, VA 24251

Reimbursement - office supplies Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/28/2019 $115.48

Postmaster 
102 Jones Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Postage Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/28/2019 $51.00

Republican Party of Virginia Inc. 
115 E Grace Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/28/2019 $5,000.00

Rye Cove Band Boosters 
PO Box 218 
Gate City, VA 24251

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/28/2019 $250.00

Wilt for Delegate 
PO Box 1425 
Harrisonburg, VA 22803

Contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/28/2019 $5,000.00

Ferguson, John Dalton 
4584 Big Moccasin Road 
Nickelsville, VA 24271

Reimbursement for candy Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/30/2019 $34.70

Forest Consulting Services 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

Accounting and reporting services Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/30/2019 $585.00
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Friends of Chris Stolle 
PO Box 5429 
Virginia Beach, VA 23471

Contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/30/2019 $5,015.00

Friends of Paul Milde 
105 Lake Shore Drive 
Fredericksburg, VA 22405

Contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/30/2019 $5,015.00

Kastelberg for House 
PO Box 71596 
Henrico, VA 23255

Contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/30/2019 $5,015.00

Valley Broadcasting &amp; Communications 
724 Park Ave NW 
Norton, VA 24273

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/30/2019 $600.00

Anedot 
PO Box 84314 
Baton Rouge, LA 70884

Credit card processing fees Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/31/2019 $42.60

Friends of David Yancey 
PO Box 1163 
Newport News, VA 23601

Contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/31/2019 $2,515.00

Friends of Tim Hugo 
PO Box 832 
Centreville, VA 20120

Contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/31/2019 $5,015.00

Twin Springs High School 
273 Titan Lane 
Nickelsville, VA 24271

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/01/2019 $150.00

Lee County Republican Party 
8905 Middle Wallens Creek Rd 
Jonesville, VA 24263

Contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/03/2019 $600.00

Heritage TV 
PO Box 197 
Norton, VA 24273

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/04/2019 $160.00

Powell Valley Printing 
125 E Morgan Avenue 
Pennington Gap, VA 24277

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/04/2019 $403.25

Scott County Telephone Co-op 
149 Woodland St 
Gate City, VA 24251

Office utilities Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/04/2019 $112.33

Scott County VA Star 
PO Box 218 
Gate City, VA 24251

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/04/2019 $423.00
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Kilgore Law Office 
Jackson Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Expense reimbursement Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/06/2019 $100.00

Eige, Christy  
18 Long Crescent Drive 
Bristol, TN 24201

Fundraising consulting Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/07/2019 $2,500.00

Scott County Republican Party 
2050 Manville Road 
Gate City, VA 24251

Contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/07/2019 $500.00

Ferguson, John Dalton 
4584 Big Moccasin Road 
Nickelsville, VA 24271

Travel reimbursement Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/15/2019 $247.03

Kilgore Law Office 
Jackson Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Travel reimbursement Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/15/2019 $225.40

Central High School 
5000 Warrior Drive 
Norton, VA 24273

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/18/2019 $250.00

Kilgore, Terry G. 
PO Box 669 
Gate City, VA 24251

Mileage reimbursement Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/18/2019 $878.00

Gate City Sports Radio 
178 Harry Fry Drive 
Gate City, VA 24251

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/19/2019 $600.00

Steve Landes for Clerk 
PO Box 12 
Verona, VA 24482

Contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/19/2019 $1,000.00

Bortz Graphix Plus 
115 Broad Street 
Kingsport, TN 37660

Campaign signs Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/22/2019 $150.00

Yuma Ruritan 
285 Route 03 Yuma Rd 
Gate City, VA 24251

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/25/2019 $50.00

JBL Broadcasting 
322 Powell Valley Road 
Jonesville, VA 24263

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 11/26/2019 $233.75

Total This Period $44,753.05
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 25 $43,000.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 1 $15,728.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 26 $58,728.00

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $15,728.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $44,753.05

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $60,481.05

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $41,764.45

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $58,728.00

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $58,728.00

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $100,492.45

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$60,481.05

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $60,481.05

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $40,011.40

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $74,126.67

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $447,401.76

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $58,728.00

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $506,129.76

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $580,256.43

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $479,763.98

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$60,481.05

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $540,245.03

29. Ending Balance $40,011.40
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